PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v08 Stylesheet Version v02

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Ching-Hsiang Hsu	2001-05-04	
Ching-Sung Yang	2001-05-04	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name	Street Address	Internal Address	City	State/Country	Postal Code
eMemory Technology Inc.	8F-3, No.81, Shueili Rd.		Hsin-Chu	TAIWAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number	6717206	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

FAX NUMBER: 8064986673

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the official record on file at the USPTO.

CUSTOMER NUMBER: 027765

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING:	WINSTON HSU
DATE SIGNED:	2005-01-27

Total Attachments: 1

source=EMEP0021-1-A1-ASS1.TIF

CH \$40.00 503105 10

PATENT REEL: 015612 FRAME: 0371

ASSIGNMENT DEED
This Assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (invention Title)
The PATENT RIGHTS rejected to in this agreement and PATENT AND FARRICATING METHOD THEREFOR
(CHECK One) (6) 8 Patent Application for this (
U.S. Patent No.
The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:
1 (-170) (2) U.S. Patent finite only
worldwide Patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of
(Full name of first assignor) Ching-Hsiang HSU (Address) 8F-3, No. 81, Shueili Rd., Hsin-Chu, Taiwan, 300, R.O.C.
(Full name of second angles of the Children of
(Full name of second assignor, if any) Ching-Sung YANG (Address) 8F-3, No. 81, Shueili Rd., Hsin-Chu, Taiwan, 300, R.O.C
(Full name of third assignor, if any)
(Full name of third assignor, if any)(Address)
(* difficulty of fourth assignor, if any)
(Address)
The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (Name of Assignee) _cMemory Technology Inc.
(Name of Assignee)Memory Technology Inc. (Address of Assignee)SF-3, No. 81, Shueili Rd., Hain-Chu. Taiwan, 300, R O.C.
The Second Assigned a town at the second assignment of the second assig
(Address of Assignee)
The First ASSIGNEE is: (Check one)
a partnership
a Corporation of Taiwan, R.O.C.
The Second ASSIGNEE is: (State or Country)
(Check one) 🔲 an individual
a partnership
□ a Corporation of
(State or Country)
 Additional assigness are being латей on separately numbered sheets attached hereto.
The ASSIGNOR(S) in comidensity of the many
which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns: the full and exclusive right to the invention;
an equal interest in and to the entire gight title and interest in
continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, and re-examination patents and patent applications; and the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier to the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier to the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119.
the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier feeting applications for this invention. As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under the Agramment the Applications for this invention.
Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Little Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and requests the
infire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of sold to sold to sold the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the
Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. ASSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all legity to their successors and assigns.
Ontinuation in-part, substitute, renewed recognition and an invitation and advisional continuation
ny and all Letters Patent to be issued to soid Assignment papers to cause
The state of the s
Chi-tel de CHING-HSIANG HOW MI W TO I
(Signature of sole or first assignor) (HSU IS FAMILY NAME) (Oate)
(Date)
(Signature of second assignor, if any) (YANG IS FAMILY NAME) (Date)
(Date)
(Signature of third assignor, if any)
(Date)
(Signature of fourth age)
(Signature of fourth assignor, if any) (Date)

PATENT **REEL: 015612 FRAME: 0372**

RECORDED: 01/27/2005